



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

T2A32

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025 10:30 AM Call Order: 006 Contract:

District: District 2 Counties: ALACHUA, BAKER, Fed Aid No: D225112B

Contract Time: 240 AVAII ABLE DAYS

BRADFORD, COLUMBIA, Project(s): 452201452

Contract Time: 240 AVAILABLE DAYS

Contract Desc: DISTRICT WIDE RUMBLE STRIPING AT VARIOUS

BRADFORD, COLUMBIA, DIST/ST-WIDE, DIXIE,

LOCATIONS AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS

GILCHRIST, HAMILTON, LAFAYETTE.

LEVY, MADISON, PUTNAM, ST JOHNS, SUWANNEE,

TAYLOR, UNION

Ran	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,287,630.45	100.00%
2	MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,478,497.60	114.82%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.





Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 4

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** T2A32

District: District 2 Counties: ALACHUA, BAKER, Fed Aid No: D225112B

Contract Time: 240 AVAILABLE DAYS

BRADFORD, COLUMBIA, Project(s): 45220145201 (*)

Contract Descr: DISTRICT WIDE RUMBLE STRIPING AT VARIOUS

DIST/ST-WIDE, DIXIE,
GILCHRIST, HAMILTON,

LOCATIONS AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS

LAFAYETTE,

The Improvements under this Contract consist of rumble striping and pavement markings and other incidental construction along on-system highways within

Duval, Clay and Nassau Counties.

TAYLOR, UNION

Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONS GROUP		(2) MCSHEA CO LL			
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roa	adway						
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45220145201	(1.000) LS	80,000.00000	80,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45220145201	(240.000) DA (LS)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	480.000 HR	135.00000	64,800.00	125.00000	60,000.00		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN	2,880.000 ED	0.60000	1,728.00	0.50000	1,440.00		
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	240.000 ED	18.00000	4,320.00	15.00000	3,600.00		
0030 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45220145201	(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 4

Letting:	Letting: C1250730 July 30, 2025		Call Order: 006		Contract:		T2A32	
Line No / Item		ate Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC			
() indicates item	() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Roadway

0001 Roadway Section Totals: \$315,848.00 \$214,040.00

	SECTION:	0002	Signing				
0035	0546 72 3		288.573	1,150.00000	331,858.95	1,200.00000	346,287.60
	ND-IN RUMBLE OIDAL	STRIPS, 8"	GM				
0040	0706 1 3		9,993.000	4.25000	42,470.25	7.00000	69,951.00
RAISE	D PAVEMENT N	MARKER, TYP	EB EA				
0045	0710 90		(1.000)	135,000.00000	135,000.00	213,500.00000	213,500.00
	ED PAVEMENT ACE 452201452		FINAL LS				
0050	0711 12201		46.700	2,350.00000	109,745.00	3,500.00000	163,450.00
	MOPLASTIC, RE DW, SOLID, 6"	EFURBISHME	NT, GM				
0055	0711 12231		8.729	1,500.00000	13,093.50	1,100.00000	9,601.90
	MOPLASTIC, RE DW, SKIP, 6"	EFURBISHME	NT, GM				
0060	0711 15101		16.645	4,200.00000	69,909.00	5,700.00000	94,876.50
	MOPLASTIC, ST ED ASPHALT S . 6"						
0065	0711 15231		1.534	2,600.00000	3,988.40	1,600.00000	2,454.40
GRAD	MOPLASTIC, ST ED ASPHALT S DW, SKIP, 6"		EN GM				



08/04/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 4

Letting: CT250730 July	30, 2025	Cal	Order: 006		Contract:	T2A32			
Line No / Item ID Alternate (Quantity Units	• •) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC				
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0070 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	68.865 GM	3,350.00000	230,697.75	5,000.00000	344,325.00				
0075 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	16.676 GM	2,100.00000	35,019.60	1,200.00000	20,011.20				
0002 Signing Sectio	n Totals:		\$971,782.45		\$1,264,457.60				
Contract Grand	Totals:		\$1,287,630.45		\$1,478,497.60				



08/04/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 4

Letting:

CT250730

July 30, 2025

Call Order: 006

Contract:

T2A32

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirya Reyayadeh

08/11/2025

Manager, Contracts Administration Office